million, the Group has no significant exposure to foreign exchange fluctuations in relation to borrowings.

Dividend Policy
It is the intention of the Group that the dividend paid should, over the long term, provide

shareholders with dividend income broadly consistent with the underlying trend of

earnings growth.

At its June 2004 meeting, the Board of Directors recommended a final dividend of 9

HK cents per share (equivalent to 1.15 US cents), which together with the interim dividend

of 4.5 HK cents (equivalent to 0.58 US cents), representing a total dividend of 13.5 HK

cents per share (equivalent to 1.73 US cents), a 4% increase over the previous year.

In 2003/04, the dividend payout ratio (including the proposed dividend for the year) was

approximately 55% of the profit attributable to shareholders, compared to 41% in

2002/03.

Dividends

Johnson Electric Holdings Limited 18

FINANCIAL REVIEW

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

ANALYSIS OF CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

2004 2003
Total before Restructuring Total after
restructuring costs / restructuring (As restated) Increase /

costs / provisions provisions costs / provisions Total (Decrease)
US$M US$M US$M % US$M % US$M %

Turnover 1,050.7 – 1,050.7 100.0 955.3 100.0 95.4 10.0
Cost of sales (737.2) – (737.2) (70.2) (644.6) (67.5) 92.6 14.4

Gross margins 313.5 – 313.5 29.8 310.7 32.5 2.8 0.9
SG&A (179.1) – (179.1) (17.0) (145.9) (15.3) 33.2 22.8
Restructuring

costs / provisions – (21.3) (21.3) (2.0) – – 21.3 100.0
Other revenues 15.3 – 15.3 1.5 11.0 1.2 4.3 39.1

EBIT 149.7 (21.3) 128.4 12.2 175.8 18.4 (47.4) (27.0)
Finance costs (0.2) – (0.2) – (0.9) (0.1) (0.7) (77.8)
Share of profits less losses

 of JV / Associates 6.3 – 6.3 0.6 (0.7) (0.1) 7.0 1,000.0

Profit before taxation 155.8 (21.3) 134.5 12.8 174.2 18.2 (39.7) (22.8)
(Taxation) / Tax credit (23.2) 5.3 (17.9) (1.7) (24.8) (2.6) (6.9) (27.8)

Profit after taxation 132.6 (16.0) 116.6 11.1 149.4 15.6 (32.8) (22.0)

Depreciation &
Amortisation 45.9 – 45.9 4.4 39.4 4.1 6.5 16.5

TURNOVER

2004 2003 Increase / (Decrease)

US$M % US$M % US$M %

AUTOMOTIVE MOTORS GROUP
Body Climate 120 11 112 12 8 7
Body Instruments 138 13 127 13 11 9
Chassis Braking 123 12 126 13 (3) (2)
Powertrain Cooling 233 22 198 21 35 18
Powertrain Management 48 5 43 4 5 12

Sub-Total 662 63 606 63 56 9

COMMERCIAL MOTORS GROUP
Home Appliances 147 14 125 13 22 18
Power Tools 109 10 105 11 4 4
Business Equipment / Personal Products 97 9 90 10 7 8
Audio-Visual Products 36 4 29 3 7 24

Sub-Total 389 37 349 37 40 12

TOTAL TURNOVER 1,051 100 955 100 96 10

Note: Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s presentation.